

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15856

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CRLRP No.
506/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARVIND VIJAYMOHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(CBI) TR.DIRECTOR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.15856/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Since in a similar matter, being SLP(Cr1.)No.5811 of 2008, notice has
already been issued, let notice also issue in this special leave petition.
There will be stay of further proceedings in CC.No.28 of 2005
pending before the Special Judge, CBI, New Delhi.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master