

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5811 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05 / 2 008 in CRL R P No. 472/2007 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

R A J A T P R A S A D Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W I T H S L P(Crl) NO. 7607 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With regard to the letter circulated, four weeks time is granted to
file rejoinder affidavit.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master