

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5811/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CRLRP No. 472/2007 of Thee HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJAT PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7607 of 2008

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Roshmani L. Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the letter circulated, let the matters be
adjourned as prayed for.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master