

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 747 OF 2010

RAJAT PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 748 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

In Crl.A.748/10

Mr. Rohit Rao N. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Ishan, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

In Crl.A.747/10

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, adv.
Mr. J.K. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in Crl.A.No.748 of 2010 commenced his argument at 2.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondent-CBI started his argument and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.
List on 25th March, 2014 as part-heard.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar